Minor

Name Performance Team Score | Games Inc
Stamper, Cormac P 1916 Wanstead M 1 1 100%
Anjulan, Ashwin 1446 Wanstead M| 1 1 100%
Ellis, Bryan T 2002 Hackney Ml 1 1 100%
McLeod, Alexander 1133 Battersea Falcons M 3 3 100%
Bassa, Hugo 1968 Battersea Eagles M1 2 2 100%
Colclough, Ryan 1621 Wanstead M| 7 7 100%
McDougall, P Dieter 812 Greater London Chess Club Ml 1 1 100%
Diniz Afonso, Davi 1940 Wanstead M| 1 1 100%
O'Neill, Harry 1600 Hammersmith Juniors Ml 1 1 100%
Clarkson, Roger 1755 Greater London Chess Club Ml 1 1 100%
Lotfi, Bijan 1284 Hammersmith M1 2 2 100%
Rose, Peter 812 Hammersmith Juniors M1 1 1 100%
Hadley, Derek W 1916 Greater London Chess Club Ml 1 1 100%
Gordon, James 1879 Greater London Chess Club Ml 1 1 100%
Edwards, Laurie 812 Hackney Ml 1 1 100%
Turner, Jeremy JA 812 Hammersmith M1 1 1 100%
Gordon, Robert A 812 Greater London Chess Club Ml 1 1 100%
Lascelles, John 1393 Greater London Chess Club M 2 2 100%
Selden, David 1580 Hammersmith M| 2 2 100%
Canga, Nathan 1847 Greater London Chess Club Ml 1 1 100%
Turco, Lorenzo 1551 Hammersmith M1 1 1 100%
Hylands, Keith A 812 Greater London Chess Club Ml 1 1 100%
Royce, Anastasija 1927 Hammersmith Juniors Ml 1 1 100%
Sloan, Cecil 1980 Greater London Chess Club Ml 1 1 100%
Veeturi, Yashvardhan 812 Hammersmith Juniors M1 1 1 100%
Szabo, Peter 1162 Metropolitan Gnomes M| 2% 3 83.33%
Valle, Frank 1835 Hammersmith Juniors M1 2% 3 83.33%
Raikundalia, Krishna 1339 Wanstead M| 25 3 83.33%
Widdicombe, Ben 1266 Wimbledon M1 4 5 80%
Watt, Chris J 1665 Battersea Eagles M| 5% 7 78.57%
White, Nigel 982 Wanstead M| 1Y 2 75%
Chandrasekaran, Rahulan 1508 Hammersmith M1 3 4 75%
Del Medico, David 1485 Metropolitan Gnomes M| 1¥% 2 75%
Eastham, Luna 853 Hammersmith M| 3 4 75%
Bermudez, Venerando 1225 Battersea Falcons Ml 3 5 70%
Nevison, Mark 1295 Metropolitan Ghomes M| 32 5 70%
Scott, Martin 1349 Greater London Chess Club Ml 5% 8 68.75%
Shierlaw, Hamish 1722 Wimbledon Ml 2 3 66.67%
Gailans, Voldi 1130 Wanstead M 2 3 66.67%
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Selim, Omar
Flaccavento, Marco
Hassine, David
Akinlose, AA

Veikov, Georgi

Tree, DjunalL

Beadle, Andrew
Milligan, David
Balmond, Tom
Skippen, Terry C
Boozorginia, Zoya
Wirecki, Jakub
Nardecchia, Nicholas
Farahmandpour, Ehsan
Koncar, Ljubomir
Moore, Raymond
Shelley, Gary
Bortolini, Christian
Steg, Natalie

Qiu, Winston
Konyakhin Borrelly, Gregory
Smith, David

Pires, Jonathan
Gangadharan, Selveratnam
Kirk, Jack

Lamonov, Mikhail
Buckingham, Michael J
Cleland, John
Mazzaracchio, Gianmaria
Blackwell, David
Charles, Nic

Royce, Alexander
Soltysiak, ChrisJ

Qiu, Yong
Battiscombe, David
Jeffcott, Oliver
Morales, Joel R
Gilyatt, Michael

Tie, Theodore
Saunois, Anthony
Hatem, Mika

1571
1016
1322
979

1678
1717
1458
1382
1372
1351
1278
1400
902

972

1447
1008
905

1521
1209
1347
813

1269
1565
1460
1518
1500
1535
1602
412

843

1355
1507
1262
1267
1280
1442
1382
1005
1006
902

1348

Minor

Wimbledon Ml

Battersea Falcons Ml

Hackney MI

Morley College M1
Wimbledon MI

Battersea Falcons Ml

Morley College M1

Hackney Ml

Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Wanstead M

Battersea Falcons Ml
Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Metropolitan Gnomes M|
Battersea Eagles M|
Hammersmith M1

Greater London Chess Club M
Morley College M

Greater London Chess Club Ml
Hammersmith M1

Wimbledon MI

Battersea Eagles M|

Wanstead M

Battersea Eagles M1
Wimbledon Ml

Hackney Ml

Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Wanstead M

Greater London Chess Club M
Hammersmith M|

Battersea Eagles M|

Wanstead M|

Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Metropolitan Ghomes M|
Wimbledon Ml

Hackney MI

Greater London Chess Club M
Battersea Falcons Ml

Battersea Falcons Ml

Greater London Chess Club M
Hackney MI

Hammersmith Juniors Ml
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66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
64.29%
62.5%
62.5%
60%
56.25%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
41.67%
40%
37.5%
37.5%
35.71%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%



Bligh, Josh
Avlonitis, Vassilios
Hovath, Andras
Osseiran, Nadim
Sood, Kamaljit
Ferguson, Robert
Croasdale, Mark
Lambert, David
Ewart, Thomas
Steiert, David
Sandhu, Sandeep
Welch, Stephen T
Nagle, Cole
Sultanov, Artem
Rigby, Charles
Fearn, Elliot
Stafford, Will
West, Nic

Valle, Oliver
Rogers, Jordan
Heapy, Hallie
Rushton, Thomas
Beckmann, Joshua
Wong, Leif

Audi, Vikranth
Lai, Dylan

Ewart, Samuel
Townsend, Max
Ali, Shahyan
Jacobs, Simon
Broadbent, Gordon M
Gawryjolek, Kacper
Gupta, Veer
Krykun, Demian
Heath, Alfie
Kozlowski, Tristan
Mako, Attila
Lickman, Paul
Swead, Joshua
Garcia, Jeric
Singleton, Andrew

896
1218
756
1065
797
1217
776
1411
967
882
982
848
814
975
1237
975
1107
1100
1018
814
808
836
917
1234
1000
1011
900
898
1180
1224
12
576
937
646
12
1237
1041
745
1100
1005
12

Minor

Hackney Ml

Wimbledon Ml

Battersea Eagles M|
Hammersmith M1
Wimbledon MI
Hammersmith M|
Hammersmith Ml
Hammersmith M1
Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Morley College MI
Metropolitan Ghomes M|
Battersea Eagles M|
Wanstead M
Hammersmith Juniors M1
Hammersmith M1
Wanstead M

Battersea Eagles M1
Metropolitan Ghomes M|
Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Hammersmith M|
Hackney MI
Metropolitan Ghomes M|
Metropolitan Ghomes M|
Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Wimbledon Ml
Hammersmith M1
Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Hammersmith M|
Wimbledon Ml

Greater London Chess Club M
Greater London Chess Club M
Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Hammersmith Juniors Ml
Hackney MI
Hammersmith Juniors M1
Greater London Chess Club M
Wimbledon Ml

Hackney Ml

Wimbledon Ml
Hammersmith M1
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33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
18.75%
12.5%
12.5%
0%
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0%

0%

0%

0%
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0%
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